Consultee Comments for Planning Application 23/01714/DISCON

Application Summary

Application Number: 23/01714/DISCON

Address: The Gables Main Street Scarrington Nottinghamshire NG13 9BQ

Proposal: Discharge of Condition 3 (Programme Archaeological control and supervision) from

planning permission 22/01822/FUL

Case Officer: Bev Pearson

Consultee Details

Name: Conservation Officer

Address: Rushcliffe Borough Council, Rushcliffe Arena, Rugby Road West Bridgford,

Nottinghamshire NG2 7YG

Email: Not Available

On Behalf Of: Conservation Officer

Comments

Thank you for consulting me on this application. I have no comments to make with regards to built heritage and I would defer to the specialist archaeological advisors for their comment on the proposal which relates to ground archaeology. I can see they have been consulted on the proposal also.

Kind regards,

Sera

Ms Sera Baker BAH MA, Conservation Officer (she/her/hers) Rushcliffe Borough Council